acter for obedience, industry and integrity, such certificate shall restore such prisoner to citizenship.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1875.

CHAPTER 175.

[Published March 9, 1875.]

AN ACT to authorize the county board of supervisors of Milwaukee county, to increase the salary of the district attorney of said county for the term commencing the fourth day of January, 1875, to enable him to employ an assistant.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. The county board of supervisors of the Board of sucounty of Milwaukee are hereby authorized and em-pervisors to alpowered to appropriate and allow to the district attor-employment of assistant. ney of said county a sum not exceeding the sum of eight hundred dollars per annum in addition to the salary now allowed him, for the term commencing the first Monday in January, 1875, for the purpose of enabling him to employ an assistant during said term; and [the] sum so allowed to be paid the said district attorney in quarterly installments during said term, at the end of each and every quarter, by county orders of said county, duly issued therefor.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1875.